



District 5080 Citation Peacebuilder Club

This award recognizes a District 5080 Club that demonstrates consistent effort to include peacebuilding principles in their projects and/or club standard practices.

Criteria

This club will have demonstrated peace leadership though any three of these areas:

- Planting and dedication of a peace pole and registered the pole with the Peace Committee;
- Focused on creating a positive and demonstratable change in any one of the 8 Pillars of Positive Peace in their club, in their community, in the district or beyond;
- Became a peacebuilder club and registered the designation with the District Peace Committee;
- Had 50% or better club participation in the IEP Peacebuilder Training;
- 3 or more club members have participated in and/or supported District
 Peace Events (this can include but is not limited to serving on the District
 Peace Committee, attending a District Peace Summit, participating in
 WGIPPA by attending the assembly, serving on the board or serving on one of
 the action teams);
- Utilized 2 or more of the District Peace Academy Speakers Talks;
- Added a peace component to a District or Global Grant.

Nomination

Nominations may be made by any District 5080 Rotarian, Rotaractor or Interactor.

Selection Process

Annually the Governor will select a committee of District 5080 Rotarians as the awards selection committee. The Governor may choose to be a voting member of the committee. This team will work in conjunction with the chair of the District Awards Committee. When possible, past recipients of the award will be selected to serve on the committee.

Deadline

Nomination forms must be received by the chair of the awards committee by March 31, 2025. Late applications will not be accepted.

Nomination Form for District 5080 Peacebuilder Club Citation

Attach Additional Sheet(s) As Needed.
Please refer to Selection Criteria Listed on Previous Page.
Feel free to add additional information or photos to support this
nomination.
Please send to: Debi Dockins, Chair, District 5080 Awards
Rotary Club of Pullman
Email: Ryla5080@yahoo.com
Nominations must be received by Sunday, March 31, 2025
Late nominations will not be accepted.
For the use of the Awards Committee only.
Please do not write below this line.
Date Application Received:
Comments by Awards Committee:
Recommendation: